ETAS ID: TM656100

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 6755/0016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/25/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	1450 Lee Wagener Boulevard	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33315	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	PAPI Flight Training, LLC	
Street Address:	1450 Lee Wagener Boulevard	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33315	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4846816	AFG AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP	
Registration Number:	4846817	AFG AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP	
Registration Number:	4846727	AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP	
Registration Number:	4846728	AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP	
Registration Number:	5301736	PAPI	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

ypan@proskauer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Peter T. Martin Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0755

**TRADEMARK** 

900625707

	Eleven Times Square New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		64092.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peter T. Martin
SIGNATURE:		/Peter T. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:		06/25/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Avenger Flight Group - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Avenger Flight Group - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Avenger Flight Group - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Avenger Flight Group - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0756

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 25, 2021 (the "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of AVENGER FLIGHT GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and Papi Flight Training, LLC (the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and other parties thereto entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6755/0016, pursuant to which the Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0757 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not in its individual capacity but solely as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: David Bergstrom
Vice President

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

## SCHEDULE I

### to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

T1	Committee	Application No. /	Application Date / Registration	Owner
Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Date	A RELAC
AFG Avenger Flight	Colombia	SD2018/0084686 /	Oct. 18, 2018 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design		Pending	Pending	LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	Colombia	SD2018/0084704 /	Oct. 18, 2018 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design		617939	May 7, 2019	LLC
Avenger Flight Group	Colombia	SD2018/0084696 / 618138	Oct. 18, 2018 / May 7, 2019	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Avenger Flight Group	Colombia	SD2018/0084707 / 617942	Oct. 18, 2018 / May 7, 2019	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	European	018018734 /	Feb. 4, 2019 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design	Union	018018734	July 18, 2019	LLC
Avenger Flight Group	European	018018731 /	Feb. 4, 2019 /	Avenger Flight Group,
	Union	018018731	July 18, 2019	LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	Mexico	2014324 / 1883733	Feb. 26, 2018 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design			Feb. 26, 2018	LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	Mexico	2014325 / 1893467	Feb. 26, 2018 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design			Feb. 26, 2018	LLC
Avenger Flight Group	Mexico	2014318 / 1883732	Feb. 26, 2018 / Feb. 26, 2018	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Avenger Flight Group	Mexico	2014322 / 1880407	Feb. 26, 2018 / Feb. 26, 2018	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	Peru	801839-2019 / Pending	June 13, 2019 / Pending	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Group Logo	D	901941 2010 / Day 4:		
AFG Avenger Flight	Peru	801841-2019 / Pending	June 13, 2019 /	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Group Logo	Peru	801838-2019 / Pending	Pending June 13, 2019 /	
Avenger Flight Group	Peru	801838-2019 / Pending	Pending	Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Avenger Flight Group	Peru	801840-2019 / Pending	June 13, 2019 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Avenger Fiight Gloup	reiu	001040-2019 / Pending	Pending	LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	USA	86211815 / 4846816	Mar. 5, 2014 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design	USA	00211013 / 4040010	Nov. 3, 2014	LLC
AFG Avenger Flight	USA	86211827 / 4846817	Mar. 5, 2014 /	Avenger Flight Group,
Group and Design	05/1	00211027 7070017	Nov. 3, 2015	LLC
Avenger Flight Group	USA	86190591 / 4846727	Feb. 11, 2014 /	Avenger Flight Group,
11 oroup	05/1	001703717 7070727	Nov. 3, 2015	LLC
Avenger Flight Group	USA	86190617 / 4846728	Feb. 11, 2014 /	Avenger Flight Group,
			Nov. 3, 2015	LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0759

Trademark	Country	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date	Owner
PAPI	USA	86108157 / 5301736	Nov. 1, 2013 /	PAPI Flight Training,
			Oct. 3, 2017	LLC

# 2. TRADEMARK LICENSES

**RECORDED: 06/25/2021** 

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0760